Thorverton Parish Council (August 2021) Parish Councillors:

Stuart Crang, Bidwell Barton, Thorverton EX5 5L) stuart.crang@btopenworld.com T.01392 860263

Andrew Foster, Cherry Tree Cottage Berrysbridge, EX5 5JR  andrew.foster@ctc-consultants.com T.01392 759560

John Hodge, 10 Silver Street, Thorverton EX5 5LT johnhodgethorverton@gmail.com T.01392 860088
Neville Lane, Stable House, 2 The Glebe, Thorverton EX5 5LS nevilleslane@gmail.com T.01392 861062
Adam McKee, 7 Cleaves Close, Thorverton EX5 5NN adamamckee@outlook.com T.01392 861914
Trevor Sanders, Perles Hill, School Lane, Thorverton EX5 5JL sanderstrevor24@gmail.com T.07802 300982
Graham Sims, 9 Cleves Close, Thorverton EX5 5NN simsgraham9@gmail.com T.01392 860381
Andrew Price, Bell House, The Bury, Thorverton EX5 5NT price.andrew@btinternet.com T. 01392 960524

Colin Marshall, Dinneford House, Dinneford St. Thorverton EX5 5NU cgmarshall1951@gmail.com T. 01392 861228

Vacancy

County Councillor - Margaret Squires, Frostlands Farm, Copplestone, Crediton, EX17 5NY
Margaret.squires@devon.gov.uk

District Councillor - Robert Deed, 18 Court Barton Close, Thorverton, EX5 5BQ bdeed@middevon.gov.uk

Member of Parliament - Mel Stride, House of Commons, London SW1A 0AA
Mel.stride.mp@parliament.uk www.melstridemp.com

Clerk to the Council - Mr Andrew Wyer, Glencreedy House, Mill Street, Crediton, EX17 1EZ
thorvertonpc@gmail.com T. 01392 241240

Parish Handyman —

Parish Councillor Responsibilities:
Representatives / Liaison:

Focus — ClIr Lane School — Clir McKee Memorial Hall — Clir Marshall
Recreation Ground — Clir Sims ~ Speedwatch — Clir Hodge Allotments — ClIr Lane
Village Leats — ClIr Crang Highways/Footpaths — ClIr Foster

Appointment of Working Groups:

New Cemetery — Clirs Hodge and Marshall, with N Bright, S Fice, M Ayre.
Grant Giving — ClIrs Sanders and Lane.

Staffing — Clirs Foster and Lane

Planning — Clirs Crang and Foster

Silver Street Footpath — Clirs McKee, Price and Sanders

Recreation Ground — CliIr Sims and Price with P.Webb




